
Fordham (25-27-1) -vs- George Washington (41-17)
5/27/2004 at Norwich, CT (Dodd Memorial Stad.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Josh Wilkie (6-2)
Loss: Javier Martinez (2-5)
Save: Derrik Lutz (12)
HBP: Javier Martinez, Shingo Mitsumori, Josh Wilkie
PB: Jeremy Bourgeois, Jeff Fertitta
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Thomas First: Cruz Second Base: Gillis Third Base: Greer 
Start: 8:00 PM   Time: 3:13   Attendance: 143   
Game notes:
- Game 6 - Atlantic 10 Baseball Tournament
- Game suspended in the top of the ninth due to fog.
- Game re-started after 35 1/2 hour delay (fog/rain).

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Fordham 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 4 7 1
George Washington 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 X 6 7 4

Fordham 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tim Short cf 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
Greg Smith 1b/rf 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
Kurt Thomas lf 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Jeremy Bourgeois c 4 1 0 0 1 2 0
Joe Gwozdz dh 3 1 1 0 1 2 2
Kevin Brush ss 4 1 2 2 1 1 0
Jordan Lert 3b/1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 3
Brian Keeney rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ted Kearns 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Lovetere ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Drew Adler 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Javier Martinez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shingo Mitsumori p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 7 3 4 6 11

2B: Kurt Thomas (1)
3B: Kevin Brush (1)
SH: Joe Gwozdz (1)
SB: Tim Short (1)
HBP: Brian Keeney (2)
PO: Kevin Brush (1)
E: Drew Adler (1)
DP: 1

George Washington 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Owens cf 5 0 1 1 0 2 0
Tom Shanley 2b 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
Anthony Raglani lf 3 1 0 0 2 2 1
Ryan Roberson 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Anthony Smith 1b 2 1 1 2 2 0 0
Brad Rosenblat rf 2 0 0 0 1 2 2
Geoff Milsom ss 3 1 0 0 1 2 2
Jeff Fertitta c 4 1 2 2 0 1 1
Bill Simpson dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    S. Santy ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Josh Wilkie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Avi Rasowsky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Derrik Lutz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 7 5 6 14 9

3B: Jeff Fertitta (1)
CS: Jeff Fertitta (1)
HBP: Ryan Roberson (1); Brad Rosenblat (1)
E: Ryan Roberson (2); Geoff Milsom (2)
DP: 1

Fordham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Javier Martinez (L, 2-5) 4.2 4 5 4 5 8 2 0 1 0 17 23 3 2 –
Shingo Mitsumori 3.1 3 1 1 1 6 0 0 1 0 14 16 1 3 –
Totals 7 6 5 6 14 2 0 2 0 31 39 4 5

George Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Josh Wilkie (W, 6-2) 6.2 5 3 2 4 3 0 0 2 0 26 33 8 8 –
Avi Rasowsky 1.1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 –
Derrik Lutz (S, 12) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 –
Totals 7 4 2 4 6 0 0 2 0 35 42 9 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Fordham - Top of 1st FOR GW
Short reached on a throwing error by ss. 0 0
Smith flied out to cf. 0 0
Thomas flied out to rf. 0 0
Short stole second. 0 0
Bourgeois walked. 0 0
Gwozdz struck out swinging. 0 0

George Washington - Bottom of 1st FOR GW
Matt Owens struck out looking. 0 0
Tom Shanley grounded out to p. 0 0
A. Raglani struck out looking. 0 0

Fordham - Top of 2nd FOR GW
Brush flied out to cf. 0 0
Lert flied out to rf. 0 0
Keeney grounded out to ss. 0 0

George Washington - Bottom of 2nd FOR GW
R. Roberson hit by pitch. 0 0
A. Smith walked; R. Roberson advanced to second. 0 0
A. Smith advanced to second on a passed ball; R. Roberson advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
B. Rosenblat struck out looking. 0 0
Geoff Milsom walked; A. Smith advanced to third; R. Roberson scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
Geoff Milsom advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
J. Fertitta singled to right center, 2 RBI; Geoff Milsom scored, unearned; A. Smith scored. 0 3
B. Simpson struck out swinging. 0 3
J. Fertitta out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 3

Fordham - Top of 3rd FOR GW
Adler walked. 0 3
Short grounded out to 3b; Adler advanced to second. 0 3
Smith popped up to 3b. 0 3
Thomas flied out to rf. 0 3

George Washington - Bottom of 3rd FOR GW
Matt Owens grounded out to 2b. 0 3
Tom Shanley flied out to lf. 0 3
A. Raglani walked. 0 3
R. Roberson struck out swinging. 0 3

Fordham - Top of 4th FOR GW
Bourgeois struck out swinging. 0 3
Gwozdz walked. 0 3
Brush tripled to right center, RBI; Gwozdz scored. 1 3
Lert singled to right field, RBI; Brush scored. 2 3
Keeney hit by pitch; Lert advanced to second. 2 3
Adler reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Keeney out at second 3b to 2b; Lert advanced to third. 2 3
Short grounded out to 3b. 2 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

George Washington - Bottom of 4th FOR GW
A. Smith flied out to rf. 2 3
B. Rosenblat walked. 2 3
Geoff Milsom struck out looking. 2 3
J. Fertitta flied out to cf. 2 3

Fordham - Top of 5th FOR GW
Smith flied out to cf. 2 3
Thomas singled to shortstop. 2 3
Bourgeois struck out looking. 2 3
Gwozdz singled to center field; Thomas advanced to second. 2 3
Brush walked; Gwozdz advanced to second; Thomas advanced to third. 2 3
Lert grounded out to ss. 2 3

George Washington - Bottom of 5th FOR GW
B. Simpson struck out looking. 2 3
Matt Owens struck out swinging. 2 3
Tom Shanley singled up the middle. 2 3
A. Raglani walked; Tom Shanley advanced to second. 2 3
R. Roberson singled to shortstop; A. Raglani advanced to second; Tom Shanley advanced to third. 2 3
A. Smith singled through the right side, 2 RBI; R. Roberson advanced to third; A. Raglani scored; Tom
Shanley scored. 2 5
Mitsumori to p for Martinez. 2 5
B. Rosenblat struck out swinging. 2 5

Fordham - Top of 6th FOR GW
Keeney hit by pitch. 2 5
Adler lined into double play ss to 1b; Keeney out on the play. 2 5
Short reached on a fielding error by ss. 2 5
Smith grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 5

George Washington - Bottom of 6th FOR GW
Smith to rf. 2 5
Kearns to 1b for Keeney. 2 5
Geoff Milsom grounded out to ss. 2 5
J. Fertitta struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball. 2 5
S. Santy pinch hit for B. Simpson. 2 5
S. Santy struck out swinging. 2 5
Matt Owens singled through the right side; J. Fertitta advanced to third. 2 5
Tom Shanley flied out to cf. 2 5

Fordham - Top of 7th FOR GW
Thomas reached on a fielding error by 3b. 2 5
Bourgeois reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher; Thomas out at second p to 2b. 2 5
Gwozdz grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Bourgeois advanced to second. 2 5
Brush singled down the lf line, RBI; Bourgeois scored, unearned. 3 5
Avi Rasowsky to p for Josh Wilkie. 3 5
Brush out at first p to ss to 1b, picked off. 3 5

George Washington - Bottom of 7th FOR GW
A. Raglani struck out looking. 3 5
R. Roberson grounded out to ss. 3 5
A. Smith walked. 3 5
B. Rosenblat hit by pitch; A. Smith advanced to second. 3 5



Geoff Milsom struck out swinging. 3 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Fordham - Top of 8th FOR GW
Lert singled up the middle. 3 5
Lovetere pinch hit for Kearns. 3 5
Lovetere reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Lert out at second 3b to 2b. 3 5
Adler struck out looking. 3 5
Short reached on a throwing error by 3b; Lovetere advanced to third on the error. 3 5
Smith flied out to lf. 3 5

George Washington - Bottom of 8th FOR GW
Lert to 1b. 3 5
Lovetere to 3b. 3 5
J. Fertitta tripled to left center. 3 5
S. Santy to dh. 3 5
S. Santy struck out swinging. 3 5
Matt Owens reached on a fielding error by 2b, RBI; J. Fertitta scored. 3 6
Tom Shanley singled through the right side; Matt Owens advanced to third. 3 6
A. Raglani grounded into double play ss to 1b; Tom Shanley out on the play. 3 6

Fordham - Top of 9th FOR GW
Thomas doubled to center field. 3 6
Derrik Lutz to p for Avi Rasowsky. 3 6
Bourgeois grounded out to 1b unassisted; Thomas advanced to third. 3 6
Thomas scored on a passed ball, unearned. 4 6
Gwozdz struck out swinging. 4 6
Brush struck out swinging. 4 6

George Washington - Bottom of 9th FOR GW


